equity transfer agreement with CNOOC, pursuant to which, CNOOC China shall acquire the 100%
equity interest in CUCBM held by CNOOC at a total consideration of approximately RMB5.335
billion, which was settled in cash by CNOOC China. The acquisition was completed on 11 October
2019 and CUCBM became an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company.

Since the Group and CUCBM were under common control of CNOOC, the Group’s acquisition of
CUCBM had been accounted for as a combination of entities under common control. Accordingly,
the assets and liabilities of CUCBM have been accounted for at historical amounts and consolidated
financial statements of the Group prior to the acquisition were combined with the financial
statements of CUCBM.

The interim condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
for the six months ended 30 June 2019 as previously reported by the Group and the restated
amounts are set out below:

Amounts
previously

reported

Impact of
business

combination
under common

control
Amounts
restated

Interim condensed consolidated
statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income for the six
months ended 30 June 2019

Revenue 108,880 427 109,307
Profit before tax 44,042 43 44,085
Profit for the period 30,253 35 30,288

For the period presented, all significant transactions and balances between the Group and CUCBM
have been eliminated on combination.

24 CNOOC Limited  Interim Report 2020

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
30 June 2020
(All amounts expressed in millions of Renminbi, except number of shares and unless otherwise stated)

4. OIL AND GAS SALES AND MARKETING REVENUES

Oil and gas sales represent the sales of oil and gas, net of royalties and obligations to government
and other mineral interest owners. Revenue from the sales of oil and gas is recognised at a
point in time when oil and gas has been delivered to the customer, which is when the customer